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BUREAU OF ENGRAVING AND PRINTING ‘

. BULLETIN

" oAt April 9, 1984
SUBJECT

WAGE ADJUSTMENT

Effective Date: February 01, 1984 EXPIRATION DATE April 8. 1985

1. ©PURPOSE. The purpose of this Bulletin is to announce changes in wage
rates made under authority conferred upon the Director by the Department of the
Treasury. In compliance with the Administration's request for a consistent pay
policy in fiscal year 1984, the following wage adjustment reflects the 3.5 per
cent ceiling imposed during this fiscal year.

2. SCOPE. This adjustment will affect approximately 25 employees in job
classifications related to the Engraver, Sculptural Engraver, and Designer
Crafts as listed on the following schedule.

3. SUPERSESSION. This wage adjustment supersedes BEP Bulletin No. 83-88,
dated September 27, 1983.

4., REFERENCES .
a. Treasury Personnel Manual Chapter 532.
b. Delegation of Wage Fixing Authority dated October 18, 1974.

c. Treasury Memorandum dated December 29, 1983, subject: Consistent Pay
Policy in fiscal year 1984.

5. WAGE RATES.

PICTURE ENGRAVER (BANK NOTE) WE 4446 -

FROM .h. TO h.)
$24.621 $25.913'
Administrative Pay Plan
Step FROM gg.h.) TO .
A $24.880 $26.181
B 25.309 26.625
C 25.740 27.071
D 26.027 27.368 -

APPRENTICE PICTURE ENGRAVER WE 4446

1st six months $ 9.505 $10.193
2nd six months 10.455 11.-213
3rd six months 11.406 12.232
- 4th six months 12.355 13.251
5th six months 13.306 14.270

‘ . LT, a Lat
/7 : o ; (/ R é/' Ry (. Ceginlee
%4”&'“ T W - D2 TG
L bk,

Declassified and Approved For Release 2012/08/22 CIA- RDP92 00420R000300060023 0



Declassified a

—ZFEGEAEUUS'D'IENI‘.

5.

A?PRENI‘ICE PICTURE ENGRAVER WE 4446

6th six months
7th six months
8th six months
9th six months
10th six months
11th six months
12th six months
13th six months
14th six months
15th six months
lé6th six months
17th six months
18th six months
19th six months
- 20th six months

11lth year and thereafter

FOREMAN OF DESIGNING, ENGRAVING, AND SIDEROGRAPHY BRANCH
(135% pay differential)

ASSISTANT FOREMAN OF DESIGNING, ENGRAVING, AND SIDEROGRAPHY BRANCH
(120% pay differential)

WAGE RATES (Continued).

$72,586.80

$64,521.60

14.256
15. 207
16.157
17.108
18.059
19.009
19.484
19.959
20.434
20.909
21.384
21.860
22.335
22.810
23.286
23.761

$76,405.68

$67,916.16
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15.290
16.309
17.328
18.348
19.367
20. 386
20.896
21.406
21.915
22.425
22.935
23.444
23.954
24.464
24.973
25.483

LETTER AND SCRIPT ENGRAVER (BANK NOTE) WE 4446
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SCULPTURAL ENGRAVER (BANK NOTE) WE 4447
DESIGNER (BANK NOTE) WE 4445
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5. WAGE RATES (Continued).

APPRENTICE LETTER AND SCRIPT ENGRAVER
(BANK NOTE) WE 4446
APPRENTICE SCULPTURAL ENGRAVER
(BANK NOTE) WE 4447
APPRENTICE DESIGNER
(BANK NOTE) WE 4445

FROM (p.h. 10 (p.h.)
1st six months $ 9.505 $10.193
2nd six months 10.455 11.213
.3rd six months - 11.406 12.232
4th six months 12.355 13.251
5th six months 13.306 14.270
6th six months 14. 256 15.290
7th six months 15. 207 16.309
8th six months 16.157 17.328
9th six months 17.108 18.348

10th six months 18.059 19.367
11th six months 19.009 20.386
12th six months 20.197 21.661
13th six months 21.384 22.935
1l4th six months 22.573 24.209
8th year and thereafter 23.761 25.483

6. OFFICE OF PRIMARY RESPONSIBILITY. Employment and Classification Division,
Office of Industrial Relations.

DISTRIBUTION “C"
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